Type
IR remote
91.52
137.34
1
8
8
7

Detection mode
Options
Ordering Key IRS 01
Accessory
Electrical data
Radiated power < 16dBm EIRP
Rated supply voltage 12 – 24VAC ±10%
12 – 32VDC
Powered by Class 2 or
LVE transformer
Main frequency 50 to 60HZ
Power consumption < 1.2W
Output Relays  2 x SPDT
Rated Voltage 30VAC/DC
Max switching current 1A (resistive load)
Max switching power 30W (resistive load)
Hold time 0.5 – 6s (adjustable)
Environmental Data
Temperature range -20°C to +60°C
(-4°F to +140°F)
Humidity from 0% to 90%RH
Immunity R&TTE 1999/5/EC
EMC 2004/108/EEC
Mounting height 2.5m to 7m
(8.20ft to 22.96ft)
Protection degree IP65, NEMA-4
General Data
Sensing field orientation by housing orientation
Detection angle ±45° vertical and lateral
Detecting area see the “maximum field
extension” pictures
Detection mode
Unidirectional to detect motions towards
or away from sensor
Bidirectional to detect motions towards
and away from sensor
Motion detecting speed 0.05 - 3.0m/s
(0.164 - 6.56fps)
along sensor axis
Frequency emitted (K-Band) 24.125GHz
Mechanical data
Housing Material Aluminium with plastic
junction box
Dimensions WxHxD 137 x 188 x 91.5mm
(5.39 x 7.40 x 3.6inch.)
Weight 300g (10.58oz)
Cable length 5m (16.4ft)
Colour Black
Box Content
• Motion Radar Sensor
• Connecting cable
• Screws and anchor fixing set
• Instruction manual
Approvals
IRS 00 RC
OUR SALES NETWORK IN EUROPE
OUR SALES NETWORK IN NORTH AMERICA
OUR SALES NETWORK IN ASIA AND PACIFIC
OUR COMPETENCE CENTRES & PRODUCTION SITES
Carlo Gavazzi Automation SpA
Via Milano, 13 - I-20020
Lainate (MI) - ITALY
Tel: +39 02 931 761
Further information on
www.gavazziautomation.com - www.carlogavazzi.com
FRANCE - Carlo Gavazzi Sarl
Zac de Paris Nord II, 69, rue de
la Belle Etoile,  F-95956 Roissy
CDG Cedex
Tel: +33 1 49 38 98 60
Fax: +33 1 48 63 27 43